FHE ALY, N “ ¥ M (Ve
siise & .." TITT L N

- =

@ @ @ @ @ @ Apanetpbl BSP

Crpanuua / Page 4 4 5 5

o X
1700 1800 R605 2000
Union Reducing Male-Female Reducing Male-Female Union
Connector M BSP x F BSP M BSP x F BSP
CrpaHuua / Page 6 6 7 7 7
D 1\_"[— I
2010 2020 A106 A107 A108Z
Male-Female Connector Male/Male Bulkhead Bulkhead locknut Nipple for Bulkhead
M BSP x F BSP Extention
Crtpanuua / Page 8 8 9 9
4520 4530 4730
90° Elbow Union 45° Elbow Union Union Tee Cross Union
CrpaHuua / Page 10 10 1 11 12

4700 4710 4800 4810 4720
Run Tee Connector Branch Tee Connector Run Tee Connector Branch Tee Connector Union Tee
BSP Swivel Female BSP Swivel Female BSP Male BSP Male BSP Swivel Female
Crpanuua / Page 12 13 13
o
r A

—7aN = A

2350 4500 4510
Swivel Connector 90° Swivel Elbow 45° Swivel Elbow
M BSP x F BSP M BSP x F BSP M BSP x F BSP
CrpaHuua / Page 14 14
’ B S
=] L =
= |
i ]
| I =
3200 3320 2550 2650
90° Comp.Swivel elbow 45° Comp.Swivel elbow 90° Swivel Elbow 45° Swivel Elbow
M BSPxF BSP welded M BSPxF BSP Forged M BSP x F BSP welded M BSP x F BSP welded

Dimensions and general characteristics may be changed at any time without prior notice.

Data contained herein are for information purpose only, and it does not enlarge, amend or imply any warranty other than provided by us with the product
Any use of the product not in conformance with our instructions may be dangerous.

1-C



i LY N N." il
diism & = .." NN AW . AVE.

- -

@ O @ @ @ & ApaneTtpbl BSP

Crpanuua / Page 16 16 17

— = =
| “ | = | W
= | =

2450 4550 2750
Swivel Connector 90° Swivel Elbow 90° Swivel Elbow 45° Swivel Elbow
F BSP x F BSP F BSP x F BSP F BSP x F BSP welded F BSP x F BSP welded

CrpaHuua / Page 18 18 19

4570 4820 A105
90° Elbow Union Union Tee Union
F BSP x F BSP F BSP x F BSP x F BSP F BSP x F BSP
CrpaHuua / Page 19 20 20

= 1 H
e -

A608 A604 A605
BSP Female Plug BSP Female Plug BSP Male Plug
Swivel
CrpaHuua / Page 21 21 22
D % I s 2
e R L i 1
A051 1850 220C 2200
BSP Female End BSP Male End BSP Male End Threaded Sleeve
Weldable - Swivel (hex) Weldable (round) Weldable Weldable
Crpanuua / Page 23 24 24 25 25
o
| — l
1865 2360 4860 4620 4630
Male Connector Swivel Connector Branch Tee Connector ~ 90° Elbow Connector 45° Elbow Connector
M BSP x M BSPT M BSPT x F BSP BSP - BSPT - BSP M BSP x M BSPT M BSP x M BSPT
CrpaHuua / Page 26 26
4

4600 4610
90° Swivel Elbow 45° Swivel Elbow
F BSP x M BSPT F BSP x M BSPT

Dimensions and general characteristics may be changed at any time without prior notice.

Data contained herein are for information purpose only, and it does not enlarge, amend or imply any warranty other than provided by us with the product
Any use of the product not in conformance with our instructions may be dangerous.

2-C



it LAY, 1] “ i MM
LLLE L .." TITT L N

=

@ @ @ @ @ @ Apanetpbl BSP

Crpanuua / Page 27 28 28 29 29 30
Q:*’/
Ny Wy
b I b
=
1875 2365 4870 4670 4680 4650
Male Connector Swivel Connector Branch Tee Connector ~ 90° Elbow Connector 45° Elbow Connector 90° Swivel Elbow
M BSP x M NPTF M NPTF x F BSP BSP - NPTF - BSP M BSP x M NPTF M BSP x M NPTF F BSP x M NPTF
CrpaHuua / Page 30 31 32 32 33
A, - —
& T F o 1 '| I‘ T
b mi . e —|
(\' | —— | - - ==
1| b .= 3licL Bl
B = i ] ﬂ W
4660 3900 3255 3600 3605
45° Swivel Elbow Adjustable Elbow Adjustable Elbow Adjustable Run Tee Adjustable Branch Tee
F BSP x M NPTF M BSP x M BSP Adj. F BSP x M BSP Adj. BSP - BSP - BSP Adj. BSP - BSP Adj. - BSP
CrpaHuua / Page 34 35 35 36 36
L h [ _.__.._.| L I
s . £ . r e !
1805 2370 3510 3515 3560
Male Connector Swivel Nut female Male Connector Long Male Connector Swivel Nut female
M BSP x M Metric 60° F Metric 60° x M BSP M BSP x M Metric M BSP x M Metric M Metric x F BSP
CrpaHuua / Page 37 37 38 38 39
mi ", mit— mi — ==
| P o W -
T . oy o . 0 | i, |
= L ﬂ "
3910 3915 3410 3610 3615
Adjustable Elbow Long Adjustable Elbow Adjustable 45° Elbow Adjustable Run Tee Adjustable Branch Tee
M BSP x M Metric M BSP x M Metric M BSP x M Metric BSP - BSP - Metric BSP - Metric - BSP
Crpanuua / Page 40 40 41 41 42

— |__,_,_[ —" L 1

—=r A . L

3520 3525 3570 3920 3925
Male Connector Long Male Connector Swivel Nut female Adjustable Elbow Long Adjustable Elbow
M BSP x M UNF M BSP x M UNF F BSP x M UNF M BSP x M UNF M BSP x M UNF
CrpaHuua / Page 42 43 43
o> -
R : L
N fo
3420 3620 3625
Adjustable 45° Elbow Adjustable Run Tee Adjustable Branch Tee
M BSP x M UNF BSP - BSP - UNF BSP - UNF - BSP

Dimensions and general characteristics may be changed at any time without prior notice.

Data contained herein are for information purpose only, and it does not enlarge, amend or imply any warranty other than provided by us with the product
Any use of the product not in conformance with our instructions may be dangerous.

3-C



ik ypress |/ S TR ]| Tl MM

1700

1800

KoHHekTOp

Union

@ tube

1700-02-02 1/4" 1/8-28
_______
1700-06-06 3/8" 3/8-19
_______
1700-10-10 16 5/8" 5/8-14
_______
1700-16-16
_______
1700-24-24 38 1.1/2" 1.1/2-11

PeayKUMOHHBLIW KOHHEKTOP

Reducing Niple

@ tube
_

1800-04-02 1/4" 1/4-19 1/8 28 30 19

1800-06-04 5/16" 3/8-19 1/4-19 34

1800-08-06 3/8" 1/2-14 3/8-19 40 27

1800-12-04 5/16" 3/4-14 1/4-19 41

1800-12-08 12" 3/4-14 1/2-14 44

1800-16-06 3/8" 1-1 3/8-19 45

1800-16-12 20 3/4" 3/4-14 49 41

1800-20-16 1.1/4-11 1-1

1800-24-16 1.1/2-11 1-11

1800-32-16 64 70

1800-32-24 38 1.1/2" 2-11 1.1/2-11 68 70

Fluid Power Care

IMM Group



r".!"!"lll

Jliigd y/press ".

L]
ali

ainlMmM.

R605

2000

PenoyKUMOHHbIN KOHHEKTOP HapyXHas,

Short Male-Female reducing

@ tube
_

R605-04-02
R605-06-02
R605-06-04
R605-08-04
R605-08-06
R605-12-04
R605-12-06
R605-12-08
R605-16-06
R605-16-08
R605-16-12
R605-20-12
R605-20-16
R605-24-16
R605-24-20
R605-32-20
R605-32-24

N
S ®®®o o

-
o ®

10
12
20
20
25
25
32
32
38

1/4"
1/4"
5/16"
5/16"
3/8"
5/16"
3/8"
12"
3/8"
12"
3/4"
3/4"
m
1
1.1/4"
1.1/4"
1.1/2"

1/4"-19
3/8"-14
3/8-19
1/2-14
1/2-14
3/4"-14
3/4-14
3/4-14
1-11
1-11
1-11
1.1/4-11
1.1/4-11
1.1/2-11
1.1/2-11
2-1
2-1

ApanTtep Hapy>XHasi/BHYTPEHHSAA |

Male/female connector

@ tube
_

1/8"-28
1/8"-28
1/4-19
1/4-19
3/8-19
1/4"-19
3/8-19
1/2-14
3/8-19
1/2-14
3/4-14
3/4-14
1-11
1-11
1.1/4-11
1.1/4-11
1.1/2-11

22
21
24
29
27
26
27
31
30
31
34
34
35
39
43
43

22
22
27
27
32
32
32
Y
Y
Y
50
50
55
55
70
70

2000-04-33
2000-04-42
2000-04-55
2000-06-35
2000-06-54
2000-06-65
2000-08-45
2000-08-60
2000-08-80
2000-08-64
2000-12-48
2000-12-64
2000-12-75
2000-16-50
2000-16-90
2000-20-62

8
8
10
10
10
12
12
12
12
20
20
20
25
25
32

5/16"
5/16"
5/16"
3/8"
3/8"
3/8"
12"
12"
12"
12"
3/4"
3/4"
3/4"
1
m

1.1/4"

1/4-19
1/4-19
1/4-19
3/8-19
3/8-19
3/8-19
1/2-14
1/2-14
1/2-14
1/2-14
3/4-14
3/4-14
3/4-14
1-11
1-11
1.1/4-11

1/4 19
1/4-19
1/4-19
3/8-19
3/8-19
3/8-19
1/2-14
1/2-14
1/2-14
1/2-14
3/4-14
3/4-14
3/4-14
1-11
1-11
1.1/4-11

42
55
35
54
65
45
60
80
64
48
64
75
50
90
62

19
19
22
22
22
27
27
27
27
32
32
32
Y
41
50




LA
ali

ainlMmM.

2010

2020

Apantep peoyKUMOHHbIN HapPYXH

Female-Male reducing

2010-02-04
2010-04-02
2010-04-06
2010-04-08
2010-06-04
2010-06-08
2010-08-04
2010-08-06
2010-08-12
2010-08-16
2010-12-04
2010-12-06
2010-12-08
2010-12-16
2010-16-08
2010-16-12
2010-16-20
2010-20-12
2010-20-16
2010-20-24
2010-24-16
2010-24-20
2010-32-20
2010-32-24

8

(o]

10
12
8
12
8
10
20
25
8
10
12
25
12
20
20
20
25
20
25
20
20
38

5/16"
1/4"
3/8"
12"
5/16"
12"
5/16"
3/8"
3/4"
4o
5/16"
3/8"
12"
4o
172"
3/a"
3/4"
3/a"
o
3/a"
o
3/4"
3/4"
1.1/2"

KoHHeKTOp yANUHEHHbIN

Male/Male Extention

1/8-28
1/4-19
1/4-19
1/4-19
3/8-19
3/8-19
1/2-14
1/2-14
1/2-14
1/2-14
3/4-11
3/4-11
3/4-11
3/4-11
1-11
1-11
1-11
1.1/4-11
1.1/4-11
1.1/4-11
1.1/2-11
1.1/2-11
2-1
2-1

[T ‘

1/4 19
1/8-28 29 19
3/8-19 35 22
1/2-14 36 27
1/4-19 33 22
1/2-14 37 27
1/4-19 37 27
3/8-19 39 27
3/4-11 38 32
1-11 42 Y
1/4-19 42 32
3/8-19 43 32
1/2-14 45 32
1-11 49 41
1/2-14 49 41
3/4-14 50 41
1.1/4-11 51 50
3/4-11 51 50
1-11 53 50
1.1/2-11 57 55
1-11 50 55
1.1/4-11 52 55
1.1/4-11 68 70
1.1/2-11 68 70
L
[y —

m-

2020-04-04
2020-06-06
2020-08-08
2020-12-12
2020-16-16

8
10
12
20
25

5/16"
3/8"
1/2"
3/4"

m

1/4-19
3/8-19
1/2-14
3/4-14
1-11

47
61
73
84

22
27
32
Y




LU
[ 1]]

MM,

A106

A107

A108

KoHTpramnka

Bulkhead

ot | | e |
mm-__lllﬂ_

A106-02 6
A106-04 8
A106-06 10
A106-08 12
A106-10 16
A106-12 20
A106-16 25
A106-20 32

KoHTpramnka

Bulkhead locknut

A107-02
A107-04
A107-06
A107-08
A107-10
A107-12
A107-16
A107-20

114"
5/16"
38"
112"
518"
34"
o
1.1/4"

1/8-28
1/4-19
3/8-19
1/2-14
5/8-14
3/4-14
1-11
2-11

1/8-28
1/4-19
3/8-19
1/2-14
5/8-14
3/4-14
1-11
2-11

46
54
57
65
65
73
79

1 9
22
27
30
32
Y
50

1 9
22
27
30
32
Y
50

G

E
e | e

6
8
10
12
16
20
25
32

1/4"
5/16"
3/8"
12"
5/8"
3/4"
m
1.1/4"

1/8-28
1/4-19
3/8-19
1/2-14
5/8-14
3/4-14
1-11
2-11

Hunnenb AnA KOHTprankm

Nipple for Bulkhead

A108-02Z
A108-04Z
A108-06Z
A108-08Z
A108-10Z
A108-12Z
A108-16Z
A108-20Z

1 9
22
27
30
32
41
50

H
e | e [

6
8
10
12
16
20
25
32

1/4"
5/16"
3/8"
12"
5/8"
3/4"
m
1.1/4"

1/8-28
1/4-19
3/8-19
1/2-14
5/8-14
3/4-14
1-11
2-11

1/8 28
1/4-19
3/8-19
1/2-14
5/8-14
3/4-14
1-11
2-11

46
54
57
65
65
73
79

1 9
22
27
30
32
Y
50




4520

4530

KoHHekTOp

90° Union Elbow

e N U
IﬂﬂﬂlﬂﬂllllillIIIJIIIIIIIIIEIIIIIII

4520-04
4520-06
4520-08
4520-12
4520-16
4520-20
4520-24

KoHHekTOp

45° Union Elbow

4530-04
4530-06
4530-08
453012
4530-16
4530-20
4530-24

90°

8
10
12
20
25
32
38

45°

10
12
20
25
32
38

5/16"
3/8"
12"
3/4"

1

1.1/4"

1.1/2"

5/16"
3/8"
12"
3/4"

1

1.1/4"

1.1/2"

1/4-19
3/8-19
1/2-14
3/4-14
1-11
1.1/4-11
1.1/2-11

1/4-19
3/8-19
1/2-14
3/4-14
1-11
1.1/4-11
1.1/2-11

32
36
40
42
52
59

25
28
33
37

32
36
40
42
52
59

25
28
33
37

1 9
22
27
33
41
50

1 9
22
27
33
Y
50




[1iii i/ press

4730  TpoWHuk

Union Tee

ot | | e |
mm--z-—-:-—

4730-04 8 5/16" 1/4-19

4730-06 10 3/8" 3/8-19 28 28 1 9
4730-08 12 12" 1/2-14 34 34 22
473012 20 3/4" 3/4-14 40 40 27
4730-16 25 1" 1-11 42 42 33
4730-20 32 1.1/4" 1.1/4-11 52 52 41
4730-24 38 1.1/2" 1.1/2-11 59 59 50

4900 X-o6pa3sHblit KOHHEKTOP

Cross Union

part number
mm-—-:-—

4900-04 5/16" 1/4-19

4900-06 1 0 3/8" 3/8-19 32 1 9
4900-08 12 12" 1/2-14 36 22
4900-12 20 3/4" 3/4-14 40 27
4900-16 25 1" 1-11 50 33




[1iii i/ press

4700

4710

TponHuk 6okoBas ramka

Female run tee

4700-04
4700-06
4700-08
4700-12
4700-16
4700-20
4700-24

TpPOMHMK HNXKHAA ranka

8
10
12
20
25
32
38

Female branch tee

4710-04
4710-06
4710-08
471012
4710-16
4710-20
4710-24

5/16"
38"
172"
34"
e
1.114"
1.412"

1/4-19 1/4 19

3/8-19 3/8-19 33 28 1 9 22

1/2-14 1/2-14 40 34 22 27

3/4-14 3/4-14 48 40 27 32
1-11 1-11 52 42 33 38

1.1/4-11 1.1/4-11 61 52 41 50
1.1/2-11 1.1/2-11 61 59 50 55

P VPR -
&
o .
1_ g
[==]
0
£

10
12
20
25
32
38

5/16"
3/8"
12"
3/4"

m

1.1/4"

1.1/2"

1/4-19 1/4 19

3/8-19 3/8-19 33 28 1 9 22

1/2-14 1/2-14 40 34 22 27

3/4-14 3/4-14 48 40 27 32
1-11 1-11 52 42 33 38

1.1/4-11 1.1/4-11 61 52 41 50
1.1/2-11 1.1/2-11 61 59 50 55

10-C



4800

4810

Apantep T-o6pa3HbIn

Male Run Tee

e N R
IlﬂﬂllﬂﬂﬂllllillIIIIIIIB"IIIEIIEHIIIII

4800-04
4800-06
4800-08
4800-12
4800-16

8
10
12
20
25

5/16"
38"
172"
34"

e

Apantep T-o6pa3HbIn

Male Branch Tee

4810-04
4810-06
4810-08
481012
4810-16

8
10
12
20
25

5/16"
38"
172"
34"

e

1/4-19
3/8-19
1/2-14
3/4-14
1-11

1/4-19
3/8-19
1/2-14
3/4-14
1-11

1/4-19
3/8-19
1/2-14
3/4-14
1-11

1/4 19
3/8-19
1/2-14
3/4-14
1-11

34
40
48
52

32
34
40
42

1 9
22
27
33

22
27
32
38

33
40
48
52

28
34
40
42

1 9
22
27
33

22
27
32
38

1-C



4720

Swivel Female Un

4720-04
4720-06
4720-08
472012
4720-16
4720-20
4720-24

2350

Swivel Connector

2350-02-02
2350-04-04
2350-04-06
2350-06-04
2350-06-06
2350-06-08
2350-06-12
2350-08-06
2350-08-08
2350-08-10
2350-08-12
2350-10-10
2350-12-08
2350-12-12
2350-12-16
2350-16-12
2350-16-16
2350-20-20
2350-24-20
2350-24-24
2350-32-32

ion Tee

1.1/4-11
1.1/2-11

[_mm_|
6
8
8
10
10
10
10
12
12
12
12
16
20
20
20
25
25
32
38
38
51

Apantep T-o6pa3HbiN, HaKWOHb

KoHHekTOp, HakMaHasA ranka

L

1

L H]E] |
23 14 14

( nch | T | F [ L
14" 1/8-28 1/8-28
516" 1/4-19 1/4-19 32
516" 1419 3/8-19 33
38 3/8-19 1/4-19 31
38" 3819 3/8-19 35
38 3/8-19 1/2-19 36
38" 3819 3414 39
1720 214 3819 38
1720 12-14 1/2-14 40
1720 214 5814 a7
1720 -4 3414 42
58" 5/814 5814 41
34 3414 1/2-14 42
34 a4 3414 44
34 3414 1-11 44
17 1-11 3/4-19 47
1 1-11 1-11 49
194" 1041 14411 55
142" 1211 1441 58
Tz I W2 58
2 2-11 2-11 62

19
19
22
22
22
27
27
27
27
27
30
32
32
32
Y
41
50
55
55
70

19
22
19
22
27
32
22
27
30
32
30
27
32
38
32
38
50
50
55
70

L |




4500

4510

KoHHekTOp, HakuaHas ranka 90°

Swivel 90° Elbow

4500-04
4500-06
4500-08
4500-12
4500-16
4500-20
4500-24

KoHHekTOp, HakuaHas ranka 45°

Swivel 45° Elbow

4510-04
4510-06
4510-08
451012
4510-16
4510-20
4510-24

8
10
12
20
25
32
38

10
12
20
25
32
38

5/16"
3/8"
12"
3/4"

1

1.1/4"

1.1/2"

5/16"
3/8"
12"
3/4"

1

1.1/4"

1.1/2"

1/4-19
3/8-19
1/2-14
3/4-14
1-11
1.1/4-11
1.1/2-11

1/4-19
3/8-19
1/2-14
3/4-14
1-11
1.1/4-11
1.1/2-11

1/4 19
3/8-19
1/2-14
3/4-14
1-11
1.1/4-11
1.1/2-11

1/4 19
3/8-19
1/2-14
3/4-14
1-11
1.1/4-11
1.1/2-11

37
42
48
52
58
61

30
34
41
49

32
36
40
42
52
59

25
28
33
39

1 9
22
27
33
Y
50

1 9
22
27
33
Y
50

22
27
32
38
50
55

22
27
32
38
50
55

-

13-C




3200  KoHHekTOp, HaKMaHas ravka 90° A
cBapHoOM
Swivel 90° Elbow (welded)
9]
ot | | e |
3200-02-02 6 114" 1/8-28 1/8 28
3200-04-04 8 5/16" 1/4-19 1/4-19 20 23 19 19
3200-06-06 10 3/8" 3/8-19 3819 24 25 22 22
3200-08-08 12 1/2" 1/2-14 1/2-14 28 31 27 27
3200-12-12 20 3/4" 3/4-14 3414 33 35 32 32
3200-16-16 25 1" 1-11 1-11 39 43 41 38
-
3320 ApanTtep Bpawatrowmmca 45°
(wTamnoBkKa)
Swivel 45° Elbow (Forged) i3

LT
m-
3320-04-04 8 5/16" 1/4-19 1/4 19
3320-06-06 10 3/8" 3/8-19 3/8-19 1 6 37 22 22
3320-08-08 12 12" 1/2-14 1/2-14 20 45 271 27
3320-12-12 20 3/4" 3/4-14 3/4-14 22 53 32 32
3320-16-16 25 1" 1-11 1-11 27 58 41 38

14-C



2550

2650

KoHHeKTOp, HakuaHas ramka s

90° cBapHoOM —

Swivel 90° Elbow (welded)

ot | | e |
| mm | inch | __F | T _[BJ]ClH]E]
32 19 19

2550-04-04 8 5/16" 1/4-19 1/4-19 30

2550-06-06 10 3/8" 3/8-19 3/8-19 37 38 22 22
2550-08-08 12 12" 1/2-14 1/2-14 44 43 21 27
2550-12-12 20 3/4" 3/4-14 3/4-14 59 62 32 32
2550-16-16 25 1" 1-11 1-11 66 68 41 38
2550-20-20 32 1.1/4" 1.1/4-11 1.1/4-11 71 76 50 50
2550-24-24 38 1.1/2" 1.1/2-11 1.1/2-11 89 93 55 55
2550-32-32 51 2" 2-11 2-11 113 123 65 70

KoHHeKkTOp, HakMaHas ranka
45° cBapHoMm

Swivel 45° Elbow (welded)

e N R
| mm | nch | __F | T _[BJ]C[H]E]
44 19 19

2650-04-04 8 5/16" 1/4-19 1/4-19 17

2650-06-06 10 3/8" 3/8-19 3/8-19 20 52 22 22
2650-08-08 12 12" 1/2-14 1/2-14 23 683 21 27
2650-12-12 20 3/4" 3/4-14 3/4-14 29 73 32 32
2650-16-16 25 1" 1-11 1-11 35 85 41 38
2650-20-20 32 1.1/4" 1.1/4-11 1.1/4-11 33 84 50 50
2650-24-24 38 1.1/2" 1.1/2-11 1.1/2-11 41 103 55 55
2650-32-32 51 2" 2-11 2-11 53 134 65 70

15-C



iiypress ||} R T ]| 1L,

2450

4550

KOHHeKTOp, HaKugHas ramka

Swivel Connector

part number

2450-04-04 1/4-19 1/4 19

2450-08-08 1/2-14  1/2-14

2450-12-12 3/4-14  3/4-14

2450-20-20 1.1/4-11 1.1/4-11

2450-32-32 2-1

KoHHekTOp, HakMaHas ranka 90° 5

Swivel 90° Elbow w

part number “-

4550-04 1/4-19 1/4 19
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
4550-08 1/2-14  1/2-14
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
4550-16 1-1
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
4550-24 1.1/2-11 1.1/2-11 61

Fluid Power Care 16-C

IMM Group



iiypress ||} R T ]| 1L,

2750

2850

KoHHeKTOp, HaKuaHas ramka
90° cBapHoOM

Swivel 90° Elbow (welded)

part number

2750-04-04 1/4-19 1/4 19 30

2750-08-08 1/2-14  1/2-14

2750-16-16 1-11

2750-24-24 1.1/2-11 1.1/2-11

KoHHekTOp, HakmaHas raika T

45° cBapHOM XA NS
Swivel 45° Elbow (welded) : b i

part number “-

2850-04-04 1/4-19 1/4 19

2850-08-08 1/2-14  1/2-14

2850-16-16 1-11

2850-24-24 1.1/2-11 1.1/2-11

Fluid Power Care

17-C

IMM Group



4570

4820

KoHHekTop 90° bI

90° Elbow Union

o
+1T

)
L T
part number
F [ T [ 8 ] ¢ [ n |
4570-04 1/4-19  1/4-19 27 27 19
4570-06 3/8-19  3/8-19 34 34 22
4570-08 1/2-14  1/2-14 36 36 27
4570-12 3/4-14  3/4-14 46 46 32
4570-16 1-11 1-11 50 50 41
o) C
KoHHekTOp T-06pa3HbIN HapyXF o —
Union Tee w [
i .. T o
% o
L&)
[
part number -
— F [ 8 ] ¢ [ n |
4820-04 1/4-19 27 27 19
4820-06 3/8-19 32 32 22
4820-08 1/2-14 36 36 27
4820-12 3/4-14 43 43 32
4820-16 1-11 52 52 41

18-C



i ypres | ST — | 111 M

A105 KoHHeKTOp HapyXHble pe3bbbi

Union

part number

A105-02-02 1/8-28 1/8 28

A105-04-04 1/4-19  1/4-19

A105-06-06 3/8-19  3/8-19

A105-12-12 3/4-14  3/4-14

A105-20-20  1.1/4-11 1.1/4-11

A105-32-32 2-1 2-

A608 3arnywka HakugHas raika

Female Plug Swivel

“-

A608-02 1/8-28
_____
A608-06 3/8-19
_____
A608-10 5/8-14
_____
A608-16
_____
A608-24 1.1/2-11

Fluid Power Care 19-C IMM Group



Mk ypress ||} YRy || 1T,

A604 3arnywka, HaKkngHas ranka

Female Plug

part number

A604-02 1/8-28
_____
A604-06 3/8-19
_____
A604-10 5/8-14
_____
A604-16
_____
A604-24 1.1/2-11

A605 3arnywka HapyxHas pe3bba

Male plug

part number

A605-02 1/8-28
_____
A605-06 3/8-19
_____
A605-10 5/8-14
_____
A605-16
_____
A605-24 1.1/2-11

Fluid Power Care 20-C IMM Group



i ypres | ST — | 111 M

A051

1850

ApanTtep NpuBapHOW, HaKnaHas ramka

Swivel Female Weldable End

raribBaHU4ecKoe NokKpbiTue: 6e3 OLMHKOBKM
surface treatment: without zinc plating

“-

A051-02 1/8-28
______
A051-06 3/8-19
______
A051-10 5/8-14
______
A051-16
______
A051-24 1.1/2-11 31 38 55

ApanTtep npuMBapHOW, HapyXHas

Male Weldable End

raribBaHU4ecKoe NokKpbiTue: bes OLIMHKOBKU
surface treatment: without zinc plating H

“-

1850-02 1/8-28
_____
1850-06 3/8-19
_____
1850-10 5/8-14
_____
1850-16
_____
1850-24 1.1/2-11

Fluid Power Care

21-C

IMM Group



ik ypress || ST ||| 11 M M

220C ApanTep npvBapHOW, HapyXHas

Male Weldable End |_ —‘

ranbBaHU4YecKoe NoKpbITHe: 6e3 OLIMHKOBKM
surface treatment: without zinc plating s

part number “-

220C-04 1/4-19

220C-08 1/2-14

220C-16

2200 KoHHeKTOp npuBapHOW, BHyTpel

Threaded Sleeve

ranbBaHU4ecKoe NokKpbiTue: bes OLIMHKOBKU D
surface treatment: without zinc plating '

“-

2200-02 1/8-28
_____

2200-06 3/8-19
_____

2200-10 5/8-14
____

2200-16 _
_____

2200-24 1.1/2-11

Fluid Power Care 22-C IMM Group



iiypress ||} R T ]| 1L,

1865

Apantep, HapyXHble pe3bbobl B¢

Male Connector BSP/BSPT

tub
m-

1865-02-02 1/4" 1/8-28 1/8 28 24

1865-06-06 10 3/8" 3/8-19 3/8-19

1865-08-12 12 12" 1/2-14 3/4-14

1865-12-20 20 3/4" 3/4-14 1.1/4-11

1865-20-20 32 1.1/4" 1.1/4-11 1.1/4-11

1865-32-32

Fluid Power Care

23-C

IMM Group



2360

Swivel Connector Female BSP/ Male BSPT

part number

2360-02-02
2360-04-02
2360-04-04
2360-04-06
2360-06-04
2360-06-06
2360-06-08
2360-08-06
2360-08-08
2360-08-12
2360-12-08
2360-12-12
2360-12-16
2360-16-12
2360-16-16
2360-16-20
2360-20-20
2360-20-24
2360-24-24

4860

BSPT Branch Tee

4860-04
4860-06
4860-08
4860-12
4860-16
4860-20

6
6
8

10

8
10
12
10
12
20
12
20
25
20
25
32
32
38
38

@ tube

114"
114"
5/16"
38"
5/16"
38"
172"
38"
172"
34"
172"
34"
e
34"
e
1.1/4"
1.1/4"
1.172"
1.412"

T-obpa3HbIM aganTep,

1/8"
118"
114"
38"
114"
38"
172"
38"
172"
34"
172"
34"

e
34"
e

1.1/4"

1.1/4"

1.172"

1.412"

HapyXHa;

8
10
12
20
25
32

5/16"
3/8"
172"
3/a"

o

1.1/4"

1/4-19
3/8-19
1/2-14
3/4-14
1-11
1.1/4-11

1/8"
114"
1/4"
114"
38"
38"
38"
172"
172"
112"
34"
34"
34"
E
e
E
1.1/4"
1.1/4"
1.412"

1/4 19
3/8-19
1/2-14
3/4-14
1-11
1.1/4-11

ApanTep, Bpawatrowmmnca BSP/BSPT Hapyxk

33
33
36
34
36
40
42
41
47
47
47
55
54
60
62
62
66
67

28
34
40
42
52

15
15
15
15
15
15
19
18
19
19
19
19
24
24
24
25
25
26

14
14
16
19
19
22
22
22
27
27
27
32
36
36
41
46
46
50

14
19
22
19
22
27
22
27
32
27
32
41
32
41
50
50
60
60

L

28
34
40
42
52

19
22
27
33
Y

24-C




4620

4630

Apanetp 90° BSP x BSPT

90° connector BSP male x BSPT male

4620-02
4620-04
4620-06
4620-08
4620-12
4620-16
4620-20
4620-24

ApaneTtp 45° BSP x BSPT

45° connector BSP male x BSPT male

part number
| mm | inch | F [ T | B|

L c] H | |
21 14

4630-04
4630-06
4630-08
4630-12
4630-16
4630-20
4630-24

8
10
12
20
25
32
38

5/16"
3/8"
12"
3/4"

1

1.1/4"

1.1/2"

1/4-19
3/8-19
1/2-14
3/4-14
1-11
1.1/4-11
1.1/2-11

1/4-19
3/8-19
1/2-14
3/4-14
1-11
1.1/4-11
1.1/2-11

L c] H |
26 14

| mm | inch | F [ T | B|

6 14" 1828 1828 26

8 516" 1/4-19 1419 26 26 14
10 38" 3819 3819 32 32 19
12t 114 12414 36 36 22
20 34" 3414 3414 40 40 27
25 1P 1-11 111 42 42 3
32 144 1441 10411 52 52 41
38 142" 1441 14211 59 59 50

21

25 25 19

28 28 22

33 33 27

41 M 33
Y
50

25-C




90° connector BSP swivel female x BSPT male

Apanetp 90° BSP ranka x BSPT HapyxHas p

-.--II

|—

4600
4600-04 8
4600-06 10
4600-08 12
4600-12 20
4600-16 25
4600-20 32
4600-24 38

4610

5/16"
3/8"
12"
3/4"

1

1.1/4"

1.1/2"

1/4-19
3/8-19
1/2-14
3/4-14
1-11
1.1/4-11
1.1/2-11

45° connector BSP swivel female x BSPT male

4610-04
4610-06
4610-08
461012
4610-16
4610-20
4610-24

1/4 19
3/8-19
1/2-14
3/4-14

1-11
1.1/4-11
1.1/2-11

34
42
48
58
58
61

ApaneTp 45° BSP ranka x BSPT HapyxHas p

32
36
40
48
52
59

19
22
27
33
Y
50

22
27
32
38
50
55

8
10
12
20
25
32
38

5/16"
3/8"
12"
3/4"

1

1.1/4"

1.1/2"

1/4-19
3/8-19
1/2-14
3/4-14
1-11
1.1/4-11
1.1/2-11

1/4 19
3/8-19
1/2-14
3/4-14
1-11
1.1/4-11
1.1/2-11

27
31
37
40

25
28
31
37

19
22
27
33
Y
50

22
27
32
38
50
55

26-C




ik ypress || ST ||| 11 M M

1875

Apantep BSP/NPTF

Male Connector BSP/NPTF

m-
mm-——-:-—

1875-04-04 5/16" 1/4-19 1/4-18

1875-04-08 8 5/16" 1/4-19 1/2-14

1875-06-06 10 3/8" 3/8-19 3/8-18

1875-08-06 12 12" 1/2-14 3/8-18

1875-08-12 12 12" 1/2-14 3/4-14

1875-12-12 20 3/4" 3/4-14 3/4-14

1875-16-12 25 3/4-14

1875-20-20 32 1.1/4" 1-1/4-11  1.1/4-11.1/2 59

1875-24-24 1.1/2" 1.1/2-11 1.1/2-11.172 63

Fluid Power Care

27-C

IMM Group



2365

4870

ApanTtep BSP ranka/ NPTF HapyxHas pe3bb:

Swivel Connector Female BSP/ Male NPTF

part number

2365-02-02
2365-04-02
2365-04-04
2365-04-06
2365-06-04
2365-06-06
2365-06-08
2365-08-06
2365-08-08
2365-08-12
2365-12-08
2365-12-12
2365-12-16
2365-16-12
2365-16-16
2365-16-20
2365-20-20
2365-20-24
2365-24-24

TpounHuk NPTF X JIC HapyXHble

6
6
8

10

8
10
12
10
12
20
12
20
25
20
25
32
32
38
38

NPTF male branch Tee

4870-04
4870-06
4870-08
4870-12
4870-16
4870-20

8
10
12
20
25
32

@ tube

114"
114"
5/16"
38"
5/16"
38"
172"
38"
172"
34"
172"
34"
e
34"
e
1.114"
1.1/4"
1.172"
1.412"

516"
3/8"
172"
3/a"

o

1.1/4"

1/8-28
1/8-28
1/4-19
3/8-19
1/4-19
3/8-19
1/2-14
3/8-19
1/2-14
3/4-14
1/2-14
3/4-14
1-11
3/4-14
1-11
1.1/4-11
1.1/4-11
1.1/2-11
1.1/2-11

1/4-19
3/8-19
1/2-14
3/4-14
1-11
1.1/4-11

1/8 28
1/4-18
1/4-18
1/4-18
3/8-18
3/8-18
3/8-18
1/2-14
1/2-14
1/2-14
3/4-14
3/4-14
3/4-14
1-11.1/2
1-11.1/2
1-11.1/2
1.1/4-11.1/2
1.1/4-11.1/2
1.1/2-11.1/2

!

1/4 18
3/8-18
1/2-14
3/4-14
1-11.1/2
1.1/4-11.1/2

33
33
36
34
36
40
42
45
47
47
47
55
54
60
62
62
66
67

15
15
15
15
15
15
19
19
19
19
19
19
24
24
24
25
25
26

14
14
16
19
19
22
22
22
27
27
27
32
36
36
Y
46
46
50

14
19
22
19
22
27
22
27
32
27
32
41
32
41
50
50
60
60

27
32
36
40
50
52

32
37
40
50
52

19
22
27
33
Y

28-C




4670

4680

ApanTtep 90° BSP/ NPTF Hapyxt

90° connector BSP male x NPTF male

4670-04
4670-06
4670-08
4670-12
4670-16
4670-20
4670-24

8
10
12
20
25
32
38

5/16"
3/8"
12"
3/4"

1

1.1/4"

1.1/2"

1/4-19 1/4 18
3/8-19 3/8-18
1/2-14 1/2-14
3/4-14 3/4-14
1-11 1-11.1/2

1.1/4-11  1.1/4-11.1/2
1.1/2-11 1.1/2-11.1/2

ApanTtep 45° BSP/ NPTF Hapyxt

45° connector BSP male x NPTF male

4680-04
4680-06
4680-08
4680-12
4680-16
4680-20
4680-24

8
10
12
20
25
32
38

5/16"
3/8"
12"
3/4"

1

1.1/4"

1.1/2"

1/4-19 1/4 18
3/8-19 3/8-18
1/2-14 1/2-14
3/4-14 3/4-14
1-11 1-11.1/2

1.1/4-11  1.1/4-11.1/2
1.1/2-11 1.1/2-11.1/2

26
32
36
40
42
52
59

21
25
30
33
41
46

32
36
40
42
52
59

25
28
33
41
46

19
22
27
33
Y
50

19
22
27
33
Y
50

29-C



[1iii i/ press

e B -
. {H)
4650 ApanTep 90° BSP rainka/ NPTF HapyxHas o =
90° connector BSP swivel female x NPTF male &= |
L o
E
R

m-

4650-04 8 5/16" 1/4-19 1/4 18

4650-06 10 3/8" 3/8-19 3/8-18 34 32 19 22

4650-08 12 1/2" 1/2-14 1/2-14 40 36 22 27

4650-12 20 3/4" 3/4-14 3/4-14 46 40 27 32

4650-16 25 1" 1-11 1-11.1/2 52 50 33 38

4650-20 32 1.1/4" 1.1/4-11 1.1/4-11.1/2 54 52 41 50

4650-24 38 1.1/2" 1.1/2-11 1.1/2-11.1/2 61 59 50 55

%
4660 AnpanTep 45° BSP raika/ NPTF HapyxHas pe:
LY
45° connector BSP swivel female x NPTF male
I
i 1)

LT
m-

4660-04 8 5/16" 1/4-19 1/4 18

4660-06 10 3/8" 3/8-19 3/8-18 25 25 1 9 22
4660-08 12 12" 1/2-14 1/2-14 28 29 22 27
4660-12 20 3/4" 3/4-14 3/4-14 383 33 27 32
4660-16 25 1" 1-11 1-11.1/2 37 37 33 38
4660-20 32 1.1/4" 1.1/4-11  1.1/4-11.1/2 41 50
4660-24 38 1.1/2" 1.1/2-11 1.1/2-11.1/2 50 (| 85

30-C



iiypress ||} R T ]| 1L,

3900

Perynupyembin agantep 90° BSP

Adjustable Elbow BSP/BSP "] ——

e N R
mm_—n-nﬂ—

3900-02-02 1/4" 1/8 1/8 23 26 12

_--__----_
27 4

3900-04-04 8 5/16" 1/4 1

3900-06-02 6 1/4" 29 37 19 24

3900-06-06 10 3/8" 32 37 19 24

3900-08-04 8 5/16" 1/4 12 31 43 22

3900-08-08 12 12" 12 37 43 22

3900-12-06 10 3/8" 3/4 37 49 27

3900-12-12 20 3/4" 42 49 27

3900-16-12 20 3/4" 45 52

3900-16-20 32 1.1/4" 1.1/4 52 57 M

3900-20-20 1.1/4" 1.1/4 1.1/4 52 57 M

Fluid Power Care

31-C

IMM Group



LA
ali

iainlMmM.

3255

3600

Perynupyembin agantep 90° ranka
BSP/BSP HapyXxHas pe3bba

Adjustable 90° Elbow Swivel Female BSP/BSPP

Male

3255-02-02
3255-04-04
3255-06-06
3255-08-08
3255-12-12
3255-16-16
3255-20-20
3255-24-24

Perynupyembin TPOMHUK

6
8
10
12
20
25
32
38

1/4"
5/16"
3/8"
12"
3/4"
1
1.1/4"
1.1/2"

1/8"
1/4"
3/8"
12"
3/4"
1
1.1/4"
1.1/2"

BSP,60koBoe nogkno4veHme

Adjustable Run Tee BSP/BSPP Male

1/8"
1/4"
3/8"
12"
3/4"
1
1.1/4"
1.1/2"

27 32 14 1 9 1 9
32 37 19 22 24
37 43 22 27 27
42 49 27 32 36
46 52 33 41 41
52 57 41 50 50
59 61 48 60 60
~ c B
| E
o g

3600-02-02
3600-04-02
3600-04-04
3600-04-06
3600-06-04
3600-06-06
3600-06-08
3600-08-06
3600-08-08
3600-08-12
3600-12-08
3600-12-12
3600-12-16
3600-16-12
3600-16-16
3600-16-20
3600-20-20
3600-20-24
3600-24-20
3600-24-24

6
6
8

10

8
10
12
10
12
12
12
20
25
20
25
32
32
38
32
38

1/4"
1/4"
5/16"
3/8"
5/16"
3/8"
1/2"
3/8"
1/2"
3/4"
1/2"
3/4"
1
3/4"
1
1.1/4"
1.1/4"
1.1/2"
1.1/4"
1.1/2"

1/8-28
1/8-28
1/4-19
3/8-19
1/4-19
3/8-19
1/2-14
3/8-19
1/2-14
1/2-14
1/2-14
3/4-11
1-11
3/4-11
1-11
1.1/4-11
1.1/4-11
1.1/2-11
1.1/4-11
1.1/2-11

1/8 28
1/4-19
1/4-19
1/4-19
3/8-19
3/8-19
3/8-19
1/2-14
1/2-14
1/2-14
3/4-11
3/4-11
3/4-11
1-11
1-11
1-11
1.1/4-11
1.1/4-11
1.1/2-11
1.1/2-11

27
27
32
29
32
37
34
37
40
37
42
45
42
46
46
51
52
52
59

32
32
34
37
37
49
43
40
49
43
46
52
49
52
52
57
57
57
61

14
14
19
19
19
27
22
22
27
22
27
33
27
33
33
41
41
41
48

19
19
19
24
24
36
27
24
36
27
27
Y
36
36
Y
50
50
41
60

32-C



[Ty press L’:lll mLMm

3605

Perynupyembin TporHuk BSP, i :
HWXXHee NoaKrYeHune L = ;
A ’ 7
7z e

Adjustable Branch Tee BSP/BSPP Male H

m-
mm_—n-ﬂn—

3605-02-02 1/4" 1/8-28 1/8-28 23 26 12

3605-04-04 8 5/16" 1/4-19 1/4-19 27 32 14

3605-06-04 8 5/16" 1/4-19 3/8-19 29 37 19 24

3605-06-08 12 12" 1/2-14 3/8-19 37 49 27

3605-08-08 12 12" 1/2-14 1/2-14 37 40 22

3605-12-08 12 12" 1/2-14 3/4-11 37 43 22

3605-12-16 25 3/4-11 45 52

3605-16-16 25 46 52 33

3605-20-20 32 1.1/4" 1.1/4-11 1.1/4-11 51 5657 M

3605-24-20 32 1.1/4" 1.1/4-11 1.1/2-11 52 57 M

Fluid Power Care

33-C

IMM Group



ik ypress || ST ||| 11 M M

1805

KoHHekTOp HapyXHble pe3bbbl BSP/60° |

Male connector BSP male /Metric 60°
cone

m-
mm—-—-:-—

1805-02-10 1/4" 1/8-28 M10 x 1

1805-04-12 8 5/16" 1/4-19 M12x 1.5

1805-04-16 8 5/16" 1/4-19 M16 x 1.5

1805-04-22 8 5/16" 1/4-19 M22 x 1.5

1805-06-16 10 3/8" 3/8-19 M16 x 1.5

1805-06-20 10 3/8" 3/8-19 M20 x 1.5

1805-08-14 12 12" 1/2-14 M14 x 1.5

1805-08-18 12 12" 1/2-14 M18 x 1.5

1805-08-22 12 12" 1/2-14 M22 x 1.5

1805-10-22 16 5/8" 5/8-14 M22 x 1.5 41

1805-12-22 20 3/4" 3/4-14 M22 x 1.5 41

1805-12-30 20 3/4" 3/4-14 M30x 1.5 46

1805-16-26 25 M26 x 1.5 46

Fluid Power Care

34-C

IMM Group



| MM,

2370  KoHHekTOp raitika meTpuyeckasn 60°/ BSP Hay

Swivel Nut Female Metric 60° cone/BSP

ot | | e |
mm-__ﬂlll_

2370-16-06 3/8" M16x1,5 3/8-19

2370-16-08 12 12" M16x1,5 1/2-14 38 22 27
2370-18-06 10 3/8" M18x1,5 3/8-19 35 24 22
2370-18-08 12 12" M18x1,5 1/2-14 38 24 27
2370-20-08 12 12" M20x1,5 1/2-14 40 27 27

- L mar
Ly o]
3510 KoHHeKTOp HapyXHble pe3bbbl BSP/ met
Male Connector BSP/Metric DIN 3852-1 w | —
§ |
E

part number @ tube

3510-10-02 6 1/4" 1/8-28 M10x1

3510-12-02 6 1/4" 1/8-28 M12x1,5 27 12 8 17

3510-14-04 8 5/16" 1/4-19 M14x1,5 31 11,5 11 19

3510-16-04 8 5/16" 1/4-19 M16x1,5 32 13 11 22

3510-16-06 10 3/8" 3/8-19 M16x1,5 33 125 12 22

3510-18-06 10 3/8" 3/8-19 M18x1,5 35 14 12 24

3510-18-08 12 1/2" 1/2-14 M18x1,5 37 135 14 24

3510-22-08 12 1/2" 1/2-14 M22x1,5 39 15 14 30

3510-22-12 20 3/4" 3/4-11 M22x1,5 42 15 16 30

3510-27-12 20 3/4" 3/4-11 M27x2 47 19 16 36

3510-27-16 25 1" 1-11 M27x2 50 185 19 36

3510-33-16 25 1" 1-11 M33x2 50 19 19 41

3510-42-20 32 1.1/4" 1.1/4-11 M42x2 54 195 20 50

3510-48-24 38 1.1/2" 1.1/2-11 M48x2 60 22 22 60

35-C



3560

KoHHeKTOp yANUHEHHbIN
HapyXHble pe3bbbl BSP/

meTpuka DIN 3852-2

Long Male Connector BSP/Metric DIN 3852-1

part number

3515-10-02
3515-12-02
3515-14-04
3515-16-04
3515-16-06
3515-18-06
3515-18-08
3515-22-08
3515-22-12
3515-27-12
3515-27-16
3515-33-16
3515-42-20
3515-48-24

KoHHekToOp ranka BSP/
MeTpUuKa HapyxHasa pe3bba DIN

3852-1

6
6
8
8
10
10
12
12
20
20
25
25
32
38

@ tube

1/4"
1/4"
5/16"
5/16"
3/8"
3/8"
12"
12"
3/4"
3/4"
m
1
1.1/4"
1.1/2"

1/8-28
1/8-28
1/4-19
1/4-19
3/8-19
3/8-19
1/2-14
1/2-14
3/4-11
3/4-11
1-11
1-11
1.1/4-11
1.1/2-11

Swivel Nut Female BSP/Metric DIN 3852-1

3560-10-02
3560-12-02
3560-14-04
3560-16-04
3560-16-06
3560-18-06
3560-18-08
3560-22-08
3560-22-12
3560-27-12
3560-27-16
3560-33-16
3560-42-20
3560-48-24

6
6
8
8
10
10
12
12
20
20
25
25
32
38

1/4"
1/4"
5/16"
5/16"
3/8"
3/8"
12"
12"
3/4"
3/4"
m
1
1.1/4"
1.1/2"

1/8"
1/8"
1/4"
1/4"
3/8"
3/8"
12"
12"
3/4"
3/4"
m
1
1.1/4"
1.1/2"

M10X1
M12x1,5
M14x1,5
M16x1,5
M16x1,5
M18x1,5
M18x1,5
M22x1,5
M22x1,5

M27x2

M27x2

M33x2

M42x2

M48x2

M10X1
M12x1,5
M14x1,5
M16x1,5
M16x1,5
M18x1,5
M18x1,5
M22x1,5
M22x1,5

M27x2

M27x2

M33x2

M42x2

M48x2

48
56
57
64
66
70
73
83
88
99
99
117
130

28
30
30
32
34
35
39
41
43
47
54
54
57
63

12
12
13
13
14
14
15
15
19
19
19
20
22

12
12
13
13
14
14
15
15
19
19
19
20
22

29
36
36
43
43
48
48
57
57
68
68
84
93

1 7
19
22
22
24
24
30
30
36
36
41
50
60

1 7
19
22
22
24
24
30
30
36
36
41
50
60

14
19
19
22
22
27
27
32
32
41
Y
50
60

36-C




LA
ali

iainlMmM.

3915

Perynupyembin apantep 90°
HapyXHble pe3b0bl, MeTpUKa

DIN 3852-1/BSP
Adjustable Elbow BSP/Metric DIN 3852-1

part number

3910-10-02
3910-12-02
3910-14-04
3910-16-04
3910-16-06
3910-18-06
3910-18-08
3910-22-08
3910-22-12
3910-27-12
3910-27-16
3910-33-16
3910-42-20
3910-48-24

Perynupyembin agantep 90°
HapyXHble pe3b0obl
YANUHEHHbIN, meTpuka DIN

Long Adjustable Elbow BSP/Metric DIN 3852-1

part number

3915-10-02
3915-12-02
3915-14-04
3915-16-04
3915-16-06
3915-18-06
3915-18-08
3915-22-08
3915-22-12
3915-27-12
3915-27-16
3915-33-16
3915-42-20
3915-48-24

@ tube

6 1/4"
6 1/4"
8 5/16"
8 5/16"
10 3/8"
10 3/8"
12 1/2"
12 1/2"
20 3/4"
20 3/4"
25 1"

25 1"

32 1.1/4"
38 1.1/2"

1/8"
1/8"
1/4"
1/4"
3/8"
3/8"
1/2"
12"
3/4"
3/4"
1
1
1.1/4"
1.1/2"

M10X1
M12x1,5
M14x1,5
M16x1,5
M16x1,5
M18x1,5
M18x1,5
M22x1,5
M22x1,5

M27x2

M27x2

M33x2

M42x2

M48x2

27
27
29
32
32
37
37
42
42
46
46
52
59

54
57
67
67
67
75
78
88
95
105
105
124
141

14
14
19
19
19
22
22
27
27
33
33
41
48

17
19
22
22
24
24
27
27
36
36
Y
50
60

- I:: -

- |

(=]
E

i

@ tube
6 1/4" 1/8" M10x1 23

6 1/4" 1/8" M12x1,5 27 32 14 17
8 5/16" 1/4" M14x1,5 27 32 14 19
8 5/16" 1/4" M16x1,5 29 38 19 22
10 3/8" 3/8" M16x1,5 32 38 19 22
10 3/8" 3/8" M18x1,5 32 40 19 24
12 1/2" 1/2" M18x1,5 37 41 22 24
12 1/2" 1/2" M22x1,5 37 43 22 27
20 3/4" 3/4" M22x1,5 42 45 27 27
20 3/4" 3/4" M27x2 42 52 27 36
25 1" 1" M27x2 46 52 33 36
25 1" 1" M33x2 46 53 33 41
32 1.1/4" 1.1/4" M42x2 52 58 41 50
38 1.1/2" 1.1/2" M48x2 59 67 48 60

L I

|

37-C



LA
ali

iainlMmM.

3610

Perynupyembin apantep 45°
HapyXHble pe3b0bl, MeTpUKa

DIN 3852-1/BSP

Adjustable 45° Elbow BSP/Metric DIN 3852-1

part number

3410-10-02
3410-12-02
3410-14-04
3410-16-04
3410-16-06
3410-18-06
3410-18-08
3410-22-08
3410-22-12
3410-27-12
3410-27-16
3410-33-16
3410-42-20
3410-48-24

Perynupyembin TPOMHUK

6

6

8

8

10
10
12
12
20
20
25
25
32
38

@ tube

1/4"
1/4"
5/16"
5/16"
3/8"
3/8"
1/2"
12"
3/4"
3/4"
m
1
1.1/4"
1.1/2"

1/8"
18"
1/4"
174"
3/8"
3/8"
12"
172"
3/4"
3/4"

o
4o
1.1/4"
1.1/2"

HapyXHble pe3b0bl, MeTpUKa

DIN 3852-1/BSP

Adjustable Run Tee BSP/Metric DIN 3852-1

part number

3610-10-02
3610-12-02
3610-14-04
3610-16-04
3610-16-06
3610-18-06
3610-18-08
3610-22-08
3610-22-12
3610-27-12
3610-27-16
3610-33-16
3610-42-20
3610-48-24

6

6

8

8

10
10
12
12
20
20
25
25
32
38

@ tube

1/4"
1/4"
5/16"
5/16"
3/8"
3/8"
1/2"
12"
3/4"
3/4"
m
1
1.1/4"
1.1/2"

1/8-28
1/8-28
1/4-19
1/4-19
3/8-19
3/8-19
1/2-14
1/2-14
3/4-11
3/4-11
1-11
1-11
1.1/4-11
1.1/2-11

M10X1
M12x1,5
M14x1,5
M16x1,5
M16x1,5
M18x1,5
M18x1,5
M22x1,5
M22x1,5

M27x2

M27x2

M33x2

M42x2

M48x2

M10X1
M12x1,5
M14x1,5
M16x1,5
M16x1,5
M18x1,5
M18x1,5
M22x1,5
M22x1,5

M27x2

M27x2

M33x2

M42x2

M48x2

!

19
21
21
22
25
25
28
28
33
33
37
37
41
45

29
29
33
33
33
35
38
40
44
46
47
49
53

14
14
19
19
19
22
22
27
27
33
33
41
48

17
19
22
22
24
24
27
27
36
36
Y
50
60

23
27
27
29
32
32
37
37
42
42
46
46
52
59

32
32
38
38
40
41
43
45
52
52
53
58
67

17
19
22
22
24
24
27
27
36
36
41
50
60

14
14
19
19
19
22
22
27
27
33
33
41
48

38-C



LU
[ 1]]

MM,

3615

Perynupyembin TPOMHUK
HapyXHble pe3b0bl, HNXKHee
noaxntoyeHue metpuka DIN

Adjustable Branch Tee BSP/Metric DIN 3852-1

tub
part number @ tube

3615-10-02 6 1/4" 1/8-28
3615-12-02 6 1/4" 1/8-28
3615-14-04 8 5/16" 1/4-19
3615-16-04 8 5/16" 1/4-19
3615-16-06 10 3/8" 3/8-19
3615-18-06 10 3/8" 3/8-19
3615-18-08 12 12" 1/2-14
3615-22-08 12 12" 1/2-14
3615-22-12 20 3/4" 3/4-11
3615-27-12 20 3/4" 3/4-11
3615-27-16 25 1" 1-11
3615-33-16 25 1" 1-11
3615-42-20 32 1.1/4" 1.1/4-11
3615-48-24 38 1.1/2" 1.1/2-11

M10X1
M12x1,5
M14x1,5
M16x1,5
M16x1,5
M18x1,5
M18x1,5
M22x1,5
M22x1,5

M27x2

M27x2

M33x2

M42x2

M48x2

23
27
27
29
32
32
37
37
42
42
46
46
52
59

32
32
38
38
40
41
43
45
52
52
53
58
67

17
19
22
22
24
24
27
27
36
36
41
50
60

14
14
19
19
19
22
22
27
27
33
33
41
48

39-C



iainlMmM.

- L -
L el
3520 KoHHeKkTOp HapyXHble pe3bbbil | '
Male Connector BSP/UNF w —
[ ;w-w-'jLJu e i
E
part number @ tube
3520-04-02 6 114" 1/8-28 7/16 20
3520-05-02 6 114" 1/8-28 1/2-20 25 9 8 16
3520-06-04 8 516" 1419 91618 30 10 11 17
3520-08-04 8 516"  1/4-19 3416 32 11 11 22
3520-08-06 10 3 3/8-19 34-16 33 11 12 22
3520-08-08 12 1/2" 1/2-14 3/4-16 36 11 14 22
3520-10-06 10 3 3/8-19 7814 36 125 12 27
3520-10-08 12 1/2" 1/2-14 7/8-14 38 13 14 27
3520-10-12 20 3/4" 3/4-11 7/8-14 42 12,5 16 27
3520-12-08 12 1/2" 1/2-14 1.1/16-12 42 15 14 32
3520-12-12 20 3/4" 3/4-11 1.1/16-12 44 15 16 32
3520-16-12 20 34 3411 151612 45 15 16 38
3520-16-16 25 1" 1-11 1.5/16-12 48 15 19 38
3520-20-20 32 1.1/4" 1.1/4-11 1.5/8-12 51 15 20 50
3520-24-24 38 1.1/2" 1.1/2-11 1.7/8-12 55 15 22 55
L =
3525  KoHHeKTOp HapyXHble pe3bbbl, yanu o 5|

Long Male Connector BSP/UNF

i | | e |
mm-—-n-l:—

3525-04-02 6 1/4" 1/8-28 7/16-20

3525-05-02 6 1/4" 1/8-28 1/2-20 46 9 29 16
3525-06-04 8 5/16" 1/4-19 9/16-18 56 10 36 17
3525-08-04 8 5/16" 1/4-19 3/4-16 57 11 36 22
3525-08-06 10 3/8" 3/8-19 3/4-16 64 11 43 22
3525-08-08 12 12" 1/2-14 3/4-16 70 11 48 22
3525-10-06 10 3/8" 3/8-19 7/8-14 67 125 43 27
3525-10-08 12 12" 1/2-14 7/8-14 71 13 48 27
3525-10-12 20 3/4" 3/4-11 7/8-14 83 125 57 27
3525-12-08 12 12" 1/2-14 1.1/16-12 76 15 48 32
3525-12-12 20 3/4" 3/4-11 1.1/16-12 85 15 57 32
3525-16-12 20 3/4" 3/4-11 15/16-12 86 15 57 38
3525-16-16 25 1" 1-11 1.5/16-12 97 15 68 38
3525-20-20 32 1.1/4" 1.1/4-11 1.5/8-12 114 15 84 50
3525-24-24 38 1.1/2" 1.1/2-11 1.7/8-12 126 15 93 55

40 -C



3570

3920

Apanatep ranka BSP/UNF HapyxHas pe:

Swivel Nut Female BSP/UNF

part number

3570-04-02
3570-05-02
3570-06-04
3570-08-04
3570-08-06
3570-08-08
3570-10-06
3570-10-08
3570-10-12
3570-12-08
3570-12-12
3570-16-12
3570-16-16
3570-20-20
3570-24-24

@ tube

1/4"
1/4"
5/16"
5/16"
3/8"
12"
3/8"
12"
3/4"
12"
3/4"
3/4"
m
1.1/4"
1.1/2"

1/8-28
1/8-28
1/4-19
1/4-19
3/8-19
1/2-14
3/8-19
1/2-14
3/4-11
1/2-14
3/4-11
3/4-11
1-11
1.1/4-11
1.1/2-11

KoHHeKTOop 90° HapyXHble

pe3b6bl BSP/UNF
Adjustable EIbow BSP/UNF

part number

3920-04-02
3920-05-02
3920-06-04
3920-08-04
3920-08-06
3920-08-08
3920-10-06
3920-10-08
3920-10-12
3920-12-08
3920-12-12
3920-16-12
3920-16-16
3920-20-20
3920-24-24

@ tube

1/4"
1/4"
5/16"
5/16"
3/8"
12"
3/8"
12"
3/4"
12"
3/4"
3/4"
m
1.1/4"
1.1/2"

1/8"
1/8"
1/4"
1/4"
3/8"
12"
3/8"
12"
3/4"
12"
3/4"
3/4"
m
1.1/4"
1.1/2"

7/16 20
1/2-20
9/16-18
3/4-16
3/4-16
3/4-16
7/8-14
7/8-14
7/8-14
1.1/16-12
1.1/16-12
1.5/16-12
1.5/16-12
1.5/8-12
1.7/8-12

7/16 20
1/2-20
9/16-18
3/4-16
3/4-16
3/4-16
7/8-14
7/8-14
7/8-14
1.1/16-12
1.1/16-12
1.5/16-12
1.5/16-12
1.5/8-12
1.7/8-12

9
10
11
11
11
13
13
13
15
15
15
15
15
15

24
27
29
32
37
34
37
42
40
42
45
46
52
59

28
29
31
32
37
36
38
41
43
43
45
51
53
57

50
57
67
67
75
78
78
88
92
92
105
105
124
135

1 6
17
22
22
22
27
27
27
32
32
38
38
50
55

14
14
19
19
22
22
22
27
27
27
33
33
Y
48

14
19
19
22
27
22
27
32
27
32
32
41
50
60

16
19
22
22
22
27
27
27
32
32
Y
41
50
55

41-C




LA
ali

iainlMmM.

3420

Perynupyembin apgantep 90°,
HapyXHble pe3bbbl,
yAnnHeHHbin BSP/UNF

Adjustable EIbow BSP/UNF

part number @tube

3925-04-02 6 1/4" 1/8"
3925-05-02 6 1/4" 1/8"
3925-06-04 8 5/16" 1/4"
3925-08-04 8 5/16" 1/4"
3925-08-06 10 3/8" 3/8"
3925-08-08 12 1/2" 1/2"
3925-10-06 10 3/8" 3/8"
3925-10-08 12 1/2" 1/2"
3925-10-12 20 3/4" 3/4"
3925-12-08 12 1/2" 1/2"
3925-12-12 20 3/4" 3/4"
3925-16-12 20 3/4" 3/4"
3925-16-16 25 1" 1"
3925-20-20 32 1.1/4" 1.1/4"
3925-24-24 38 1.1/2" 1.1/2"

Perynupyembin agantep 45°, HapyXHble pe3

Adjustable EIbow BSP/UNF

part number @tube

3420-04-02 6 1/4" 1/8"
3420-05-02 6 1/4" 1/8"
3420-06-04 8 5/16" 1/4"
3420-08-04 8 5/16" 1/4"
3420-08-06 10 3/8" 3/8"
3420-08-08 12 1/2" 1/2"
3420-10-06 10 3/8" 3/8"
3420-10-08 12 1/2" 1/2"
3420-10-12 20 3/4" 3/4"
3420-12-08 12 1/2" 1/2"
3420-12-12 20 3/4" 3/4"
3420-16-12 20 3/4" 3/4"
3420-16-16 25 1" 1"
3420-20-20 32 1.1/4" 1.1/4"
3420-24-24 38 1.1/2" 1.1/2"

7/16 20
1/2-20
9/16-18
3/4-16
3/4-16
3/4-16
7/8-14
7/8-14
7/8-14
1.1/16-12
1.1/16-12
1.5/16-12
1.5/16-12
1.5/8-12
1.7/8-12

7/16 20
1/2-20
9/16-18
3/4-16
3/4-16
3/4-16
7/8-14
7/8-14
7/8-14
1.1/16-12
1.1/16-12
1.5/16-12
1.5/16-12
1.5/8-12
1.7/8-12

24
27
29
32
37
34
37
42
40
42
45
46
52
59

14
14
19
19
22
22
22
27
27
27
33
33
41
48

29
32
37
37
40
43
43
46
50
50
52
52
57
61

27
29
33
33
35
39
39
40
44
44
47
47
49
49

14
14
19
19
22
22
22
27
27
27
33
33
41
48

14
14
19
19
22
22
22
27
27
27
33
33
41
48

16
19
22
22
22
27
27
27
32
32
Y
Y
50
55

16
19
22
22
22
27
27
27
32
32
Y
Y
50
55

42 -C



L]
ali

iainlMmM.

3625

Perynupyembin TPOWHUK,
HapyXHble pe3b0bl, HNXKHee
noakntoyeHue UNF/BSP

Adjustable Run Tee BSP/UNF

part number @ tube

3620-04-02 6 1/4" 1/8-28
3620-05-02 6 1/4" 1/8-28
3620-06-04 8 5/16" 1/4-19
3620-08-04 8 5/16" 1/4-19
3620-08-06 10 3/8" 3/8-19
3620-08-08 12 1/2" 1/2-14
3620-10-06 10 3/8" 3/8-19
3620-10-08 12 1/2" 1/2-14
3620-10-12 20 3/4" 3/4-11
3620-12-08 12 1/2" 1/2-14
3620-12-12 20 3/4" 3/4-11
3620-16-12 20 3/4" 3/4-11
3620-16-16 25 1" 1-11
3620-20-20 32 1.1/4" 1.1/4-11
3620-24-24 38 1.1/2" 1.1/2-11

Perynupyembin TPOMHUK,
HapyXHble pe3bObl, 6oKOBOE
noakntoyeHue UNF/BSP

Adjustable Branch Tee BSP/UNF

7/16 20
1/2-20
9/16-18
3/4-16
3/4-16
3/4-16
7/8-14
7/8-14
7/8-14
1.1/16-12
1.1/16-12
1.5/16-12
1.5/16-12
1.5/8-12
1.7/8-12

24
27
29
32
37
34
37
42
40
42
45
46
52
59

29
32
37
37
40
43
43
46
50
50
52
52
57
61

16
19
22
22
22
27
27
27
32
32
41
Y
50
55

14
14
19
19
22
22
22
27
27
27
33
33
Y
48

part number @ tube

3625-04-02 6 1/4" 1/8-28
3625-05-02 6 1/4" 1/8-28
3625-06-04 8 5/16" 1/4-19
3625-08-04 8 5/16" 1/4-19
3625-08-06 10 3/8" 3/8-19
3625-08-08 12 1/2" 1/2-14
3625-10-06 10 3/8" 3/8-19
3625-10-08 12 1/2" 1/2-14
3625-10-12 20 3/4" 3/4-11
3625-12-08 12 1/2" 1/2-14
3625-12-12 20 3/4" 3/4-11
3625-16-12 20 3/4" 3/4-11
3625-16-16 25 1" 1-11
3625-20-20 32 1.1/4" 1.1/4-11
3625-24-24 38 1.1/2" 1.1/2-11

7/16 20
1/2-20
9/16-18
3/4-16
3/4-16
3/4-16
7/8-14
7/8-14
7/8-14
1.1/16-12
1.1/16-12
1.5/16-12
1.5/16-12
1.5/8-12
1.7/8-12

24
27
29
32
37
34
37
42
40
42
45
46
52
59

29
32
37
37
40
43
43
46
50
50
52
52
57
61

16
19
22
22
22
27
27
27
32
32
41
Y
50
55

14
14
19
19
22
22
22
27
27
27
33
33
Y
48

43-C



kypress || O T — | LML,

Fluid Power Care 44 -C IMM Group



